GSPublisherVersion 1301.69.86.3
www.nuwall.co.nz  |  Technical helpline 09 582 0040  |  technical@nuwall.co.nz
Nu-Wall cladding vertical direct fix NW-VDF-030.03
1:2 @ A4
Drawn by:
Scale:
Typical Nu-Wall to brick vertical junction
© 2021 copyright in this document is the property of Nu-Wall Aluminium Cladding Limited. All rights reserved. Nu-Wall is a
registered trademark of Aluminium Product Brands NZ Limited
02/07/2025
Nu-Wall
Checked by: RL, GT
Date: 02/07/2025
50mm
Recommended
Selected brick veneer
NC 220
15x15mm closed-cell foam insert
Silicone sealant or
mortar fill
80x40x3mm Aluminium
angle. Powder coated
to match cladding
NC 204
10g ss csk screws with 30mm
min embedment through anti-
crush packer
(by others)
NC204
10g ss pan head screws with
30mm min embedment
D
ire
ct
io
n
of
 in
st
al
la
tio
n
NC247T + NC248
Termination flashing base and cap.
General note:
• Cladding fixings omitted for clarity
• When finishing a wall with a ripped board, the board must be direct fixed with a counter sunk screw @ 600mm centres